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Does anyone feel their department 
fee structure needs improvement?

Who has set cost recovery goals 
and tracks them?



Importance & Benefits 
of Setting Fees 



Importance and Benefits of Setting Fees
● Mechanism for allocating the use of

public funds, creating a financially
sustainable approach for recreational
services and facilities, maximizing the
use of programs and facilities, and
ensuring affordable access to
programs and services.

● Well-designed fees not only reduce
the need for additional revenue
sources but promotes service
efficiency.

● Provides guidance when adding new
programs/events.

● Provides back-up if questioned.



Challenges



Challenges of Setting Fees

Economy
Inflation and Recession 

Politics
Election Year?

Perception? 

Community
Ages and Income

Past Standards
“But we’ve always done 

it this way!”

01

03

02

04



Types of Fees



Fee Types
Admission Fees Membership Fees Special Revenue Fees

Rental Fees License and Permit Fees Miscellaneous 

User Fees Non-Profit Org Fees

Sales Revenue Vendor Permit Fees

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Admission Fees: Fees to enter a building or enclosed structure or facility, as in a fee to enter an aquatic facility. 
Rental Fees: Payments made for the privilege of exclusive use of park property or facilities of any kind. 
User Fees: Fees for use of a facility amenity or participation in a program or activity. 
Sales Revenue: Revenue obtained from the operation of concessions, sale of merchandise and other property. 
Special Service Fees: Fees for supplying extraordinary articles, commodities, activities or services that may not be considered standard or routine functions of the Agency, such as private lessons and staff support required for special events. 
Membership Fees: Charges that entitle individuals to multiple use of a facility for a predetermined number or duration. Examples include Annual Passes, Individual Passes, etc. to aquatic facility. 
License and Permit Fees: Fees to obtain written consent to perform some lawful action, typically after permission has been granted by the Agency. 
Non‐Profit Organization Fees: Fees available only to non-profit organizations with Internal Revenue Service 501(c)(3) tax-exempt status or is listed as a non-profit organization with the Secretary of State’s office. 
Vendor Permit Fees: Fees for the privilege of selling goods and services on City Property. 




What drives of our fees?
COST RECOVERY



What is it?
● “Cost recovery is the principle of

recovering expenditures, and generally
refers to regaining the cost of any
business-related expense.”

● The point of adopting a cost recovery
philosophy is not to make a profit,
rather, to be thoughtful and responsible
with financial resources.

● Perhaps even more importantly, it’s
about optimizing tax-payer dollars and
the benefits a community realizes
based upon your spending decisions.

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Read for more info: Cost Recovery - Parks and Recreation | 110 Percent



Establishing Cost Recovery

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Resourceful for many agencies
GreenPlay has established and improved the “Pyramid Methodology” to help agencies create an overall philosophy and process for pricing programs, evaluating resource allocation, and evaluating cost recovery. This method is invaluable for creating strategies that are equitable, defensible, and can be implemented at all levels. The methodology is based on the VALUE of the services to the community, not on a comparative evaluation of “what has been done before” or “what others are doing.” It is an extension of “activity-based costing,” but takes the analysis further by assimilating the values accepted and defined by your community and elected officials. We can help evaluate your agency’s current and potential methods for fair pricing and appropriate cost recovery.




Most Individual Benefit

Examples

Annual Egg Hunt Event
Considerable 

Community Benefit

Private Guitar Lessons
Most Individual Benefit

Round of Golf Senior Citizen Bingo Night
Individual/Community 

Benefit*

Spring Break Camp
Considerable Individual 

Benefit

Infant Swim Lessons
Considerable

Community Benefit*





Cost Recovery Challenges

High Expenses Sustainability

Unrealistic Goals Tracking

Staffing Costs Program Interest



Types of Fee 
Structures



You can divide your fees by Program Types such as:
• Toddlers, Youth, Teens, Adults, Seniors, Special Needs, and 

Community
• Fitness, Arts, Educational, Athletics, Technology, Rentals, 

and Events
• City Operated vs Contracted

Program Types



You can set ranges for fees to allow for flexibility and growth:

• Pool Entrance: $0-$15 per person
• Pavilion Rental: $100-$150 per rental
• Art Classes: $50-$150 per session
• Soccer League: $700-$1,000 annually

* Ranges can be divided by Residents and Non-Residents

Ranges



Divide your fees into what your agency approves subsidies for :

• Set cost recovery percentage goals for both types
• Calculate program fees based on goals

• Examples: 
• Senior Citizen Programs and Special Populations Programs 

may be subsidized 100% by your agency. You’ll have zero cost 
recovery goals.

• Coding Classes for Adults is a program that your agency won't 
subsidize; therefore, you must make 100% cost recovery or 
more.

Subsidized vs 
Unsubsidized



One structure might not work for your agency; 
therefore, you might combine a few to achieve the best 

structure to meet your needs!

Little Bit of Everything!



How do you come up 
with your fees?



Strategies 

Comparison Studies
Research the Market & 

Similar/Neighboring 
Communities

CPI Increase to 
Current Rates

Post Comparison Study

Community 
Expectations
You know your 

community!
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
01 – Compare to existing programs you offer (Doral yoga example)



Fee Setting Process



What is the best way?
Consider selecting the best way which
enables the municipality to quickly respond
to market trends and community needs by
implementing pricing methods as
appropriate to meet financial sustainability.

 At discretion of the Department
Director/City Manager - Pros and
Cons?

 Annually approved by through the
budget cycle - Pros and Cons?

 Establishing a Resolution or Ordinance
- Pros and Cons ?



Tracking Cost Recovery

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
“Before we dive into real life examples … “







What do we do?
Soooo…



City of Doral
● Fee Structure: Program Types & Ranges

● Strategy: Annual Fee Study

○ Provides justification for proposed 
increases and new fees

● Adoption: Passed via Resolution Annually

○ Pros and Cons?



City of Miami Beach
● Fee Structure: Program Types & Ranges

● Strategy: Annual Fee Study & CPI Increase

● Adoption: Ordinance No. 2019-4299

○ Pros and Cons?

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
For CPI we use the Consumer Price Index for the Miami- Fort Lauderdale- West Palm Beach, Florida area, as published by the Bureau of Labor Statistics of the United States Department of Labor.



Considerations
Future



Don’t Forget About …
Discounts & Scholarships

Establish a Department Policy 

Don’t be Afraid of Change .. Baby Steps!

01

03
02

04
Consider the Best Fee Structure

05 Be Prepared to Sell the Benefits of Adjusting Fees

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Number 2 - An established revenue policy is a required standard for CAPRA accreditation. (Standard 5.1.1) Required to include methodologies and strategies for determining fees and levels of cost recovery 



Questions?
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